DURKOPP
ADLER

Spare Parts List
THER

7700

DURKOPP ADLER

Edition / R A :07/2006 Printed in China Part.-No. / 145 0791 770801



Spare Parts List Basic Machines

ERNBETHER

7700 - Basic Machines
HAH B

7704-042-MOOP
Light and medium material 3-thread 1-needle standard overlock machine
HRAN BRI R ST E KR B4

7714-B43-MOOP
Light and medium material 4-thread 2-needle standard overlock machine
HERIFNh BRI R A5t E KR G454

7716-C42-MOOP
Light and medium material 5-thread 2-needle safety seam machine
HAANPERAY 525 B AR R £ 55 G 45

Explanation of codes:

KSR

a three thread (Stitch type 504) 3%  (ZiEAEIR504)
b fourthread  (Stitch type 514) 4%  (Z&kifFEI514)
C five thread  (Stitch type 516) 5%  (ZkifFE!I516)
d selective part EEL



Content - 7700 Basic Machines
B - 7700 EA&#H1 B

1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) ittt et 1
HEESE (1D

2. FRAME ASSENBLY () ottt ittt e, 3
HEESE (2)

3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY . .ouieeie et 5
T ERY

4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY ...ttt 7
FihEME

5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY  ....euneeeee e 9
AT ER

6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) ittt 11
ERERME (D

7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) . oitiiteie e, 13
ERERME (2)

8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY  <..eeieeee et e, 15
Y1 TIER

9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY ..ottt e, 17
JERIER S

10.UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY ..ottt e, 19
TEEERY

11.LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY ...ttt 21
T AR

12.CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516)  eevniii et 23
PELTEHEME (516D

1B PUMP ASSEMBLY ..ot e, 25
5 ER

14, ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY .. eeinetii et 27
B4

15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY ..ottt e, 29
L ZRER

16.NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY ....oteteine et 31
oA AN ERM

17.NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...n ettt 33~36
EHHmSES



B (1D

2
rd
[=]

1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) #l7%




1. FRAME ASSENBLY (1) #7=E&% (1)

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 70044212 FILTER PRESSER PLATE SHEITIRMEIR 1
2 7700 70044113 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER SRENT IS 1
3 7700 70044014 OIL RESERVOIR FILTER BASE AR 1
4 7700 37010507 WASHER B AE 1
5 7700 70044303 MAGNET AR 1
6 7700 70004000 BOLT M8 MRTRWERE M8 4
7 7700 70004208 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET R 1
8 7700 70004109 OIL RESERVOIR B 1
9 7700 70048007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. ST 1
10 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 THEITIRAIRET M4x8 2
11 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 SHEITIRMEIRIRE] M4x10 5
12 7700 37010101 WASHER 4 THETRMEIRRE 4 5
13 7700 BM0204035D0O NUT M4 THEITRMEIRIRE M4 5
14 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 TREMEEAIRE] M4x8 1
15 7700 37014103 SCREW M10x1x9 SHERIRIE M10x1x9 1
16 7700 37003304 RUBBER RING 15x2.4 HEBE O 2 E 15%x2.4 1
17 7700 37009103 NUT M8x1.25 HEEFEERE M8x1.25 4
18 7700 37011208 WASHER 8 THRIBRE 8 4




B (2)

2
rd
[=]

2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) #l5%




2. FRAME ASSENBLY (2) #l5E&%4% (2)

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 77000107DA SIDE COVER S 1
2 7700 70000206 SIDE COVER GASKET Az 1
3 7700 70003903 EYE GUARD COVER BASE BUSHING PESL RS 1
4 7700 37007107 BUSHING D PLUG MEERE 1
5 7700 70003606 EYE GUARD COVER (B) PBESB) 1
6 7700 77003507DA EYE GUARD COVER BASE PESLR 1
7 7700 70000622 FEED MECHANISM COVER ERSFRE 1
8 7700 70000721 GASKET ERIFRER 1
9 7700 70004406 THROAT PLATE RETAINER iRz 2R 1
10 7700 70000503 OIL SIGHT WINDOW Mz 1
11 7700 37003403 RUBBER RING 25x2.5 FMEOIZHE 25x2.5 1
12 7700 77000325DA UPPER COVER = 1
13 7700 70000424 UPPER COVER GASKET LEB 1
14 7700 77008407DA BELT COVER B HHE (B) 1
15 7700 77004327DA BELT COVER R 1
16 7700 77009009DA COVER ERIEHILE 1
17 7700 70009108 GASKET FERIABILER 1
18 7700 70001717 CLOTH PLATE SID COVER BEEE 1
19 7700 37007008 RUBBER PLUG FE GBI HE 1
20 7700 37007107 BUSHING D PLUG 057 FGh R EIREISLME 1
21 7700 37007206 ab |RUBBER PLUG PEATEHIBSLHE 1
22 7700 70004505 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE e UL E 2
23 7700 70001402 HINGE PIN I+ BRGELD 1
24 7700 70000800 LOOPER COVER BRACKET ISH S 1
25 7700 70001006 LOOPER COVER STOPPER THBFHARAAYR 1
26 7700 70001303 PRESSER SPRING THEBEE 1
27 7700 70001501 LOOPER COVER SPRING THEBE 1
28 7700 77000929DA LOOPER COVER BRACKET ] 1

29-1 7700 70005423 a |THREADING DIAGRAM 4R 1

29-2 7700 70005522 b |THREADING DIAGRAM 4R 1

29-3 7700 70005621 ¢ |THREADING DIAGRAM A FLEA 1
30 7700 77083222DA ¢ |CLOTH WASTE COVER HEE 1
31 7700 77083024DA ab [CLOTH WASTE COVER s 1
32 7700 70001105 GUIDE PLATE THESIR 1
33 7700 70001204 PRESSER PLATE THEBER 1
34 7700 70003309 CLOTH WASTE COVER ,LEFT HBE (%) 1
35 7700 70002774 CLOTH PLATE COMPL. Eedapieln 1
36 7700 70002806 ECCENTRIC BUSHING ZORNE 1
37 7700 DA0604303TO DISC SPRING 8x4.2x0.4x0.6 BONTEDIRIBERE 8x4.2x0.4x0.6 2
38 7700 37000003 CLOTH PLATE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR BOREHEE 1
39 7700 70002905 CLOTH PLATE SPRING BOEFAE 1
40 7700 77003259DA CLOTH PLATE COVER COMPL. BEBAK 1
41 7700 70002004 RUBBER CUSHION BEBHES 2
42 7700 70047108 HINGE SCREW B OPIRINHMAIIRE] 1
43 7700 70047009 SPRING HEPRWAE 1
44 7700 70046902 LEVER HEPED 1
45 7700 37010804 WASHER HEPRBE 1
46 7700 AM0904010HO SCREW M4x10 MZEIRET M4x10 6
47 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 MEIRET M4x7.5 3
48 7700 37015308 SCREW M4x8 PESZLURE] M4x8 1
49 7700 DB0308503TO WAVED WASHER 8.5x12.5x0.3 FESXKRFRERE 8.5x12.5%x0.3 1
50 7700 70003804 EYE GUARD COVER BASE COLLAR PFESXRNE 1
51 7700 37011505 WASHER 5 FESZVNEE 5 1
52 7700 AM0103005DN SCREW M3x5 FESIRE] M3x5 2
53 7700 77001001DA SCREW M3x2.5 PESHRIRE] M3x2.5 1
54 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 FLREIRE] M4x8 5
55 7700 AM0804008HO SCREW M4x8 FLREIRE] M4x8 1
56 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FRZZRETIIRE] M4x4 2
57 7700 37024102 SCREW M3x8 R LR EIRE] M3x8 2
58 7700 DP0203205DO WASHER 3 R ZARE 3 2
59 7700 37006802 CLOTH PLATE RUBBER CUSHION B #EMmER (B) 1
60 7700 37019508 SCREW M5x14 EIRET M5x14 8
61 7700 37026008 SCREW 3.5x12 HHE (B) REIRET 3.5x12 2
62 7700 AM0905016HO SCREW M5x16 RS LEIRE] M5x16 2
63 7700 AM0906012HO SCREW M6x12 A EIRE] M6x12 1
64 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 THSHE 4 3
65 7700 AM0904010HO SCREW M4x10 TEHEIRE] M4x10 3
66 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 TH SR EIRT] M4x6 1
67 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 THEEIRIRET Max4 1
68 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 HBEIRE] M4x8 2
69 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 HBE (Z) KEIRE] M4x6 2
70 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 THERTEHIRET M4x4 1
71 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 THESIRIRE] M4x6 1
72 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 BOEEIRET M4x6 2
73 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 ROSHE 4 3
74 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 ROSLREIRE] M4x6 3
75 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 BOEREMEBLREIRE] M3x3 1
76 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 BOEFAELE 4 2
77 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 BOEFAELREIRE] M4x8 2
78 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 ZORMNELEIRE] M4x6 1
79 7700 37007305 ab |RUBBER PLUG LS IS 3L R 1
80 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 EFERIETHERIRET M4x8 6
81 7700 70005720 ¢ |THREADING DIAGRAM B F4MEB 1




#BHF

3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY id%&




3. THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY I &R

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 70038028 CENTER THREAD GUIDE TE&IR 1
2 7700 70038173 TENSION SPRING ASM., RED [E4k384A4F (4D) 1
3 7700 77038124DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED ELBE (1) 1
4 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ELEEB 1
5 7700 70038520 TENSION SPRING, RED MEEESZE (1) 1
6 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER R R 1
7 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT [E&EREIE R 1
8 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ELAR 2
9 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER EAIBE TSR 1
10 7700 70039428 TENSION POST [ERIRET 1
11 7700 70038272 TENSION SPRING ASM., YELLOW 43841 (8) 1
12 7700 77038223DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ELRBE (8) 1
13 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BASHING ELEEB 1
14 7700 70038628 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW THARLE (8) 1
15 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER R R 1
16 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT [E&E IR 1
17 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ELAR 2
18 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER EAIBETISREE 1
19 7700 70039428 TENSION POST [ERIRET 1
20 7700 70038371 TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE 4384 (&) 1
21 7700 77038322DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE E&RE (% 1
22 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ELEEB 1
23 7700 70038826 TENSION SPRING, BLUE IS RAZE (1K) 1
24 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER R SR 1
25 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT [E&E IR 1
26 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ELAR 2
27 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER EAIBETISREE 1
28 7700 70039428 TENSION POST [ERIRET 1
29 7700 70038470 TENSION SPRING ASM., GREEN EL&ZAKE (F) 1
30 7700 77038421DA THREAD TENSION KNOB, GREEN ELBE (8) 1
31 7700 70038727 TENSION SPRING BUSHING ELEEB 1
32 7700 70038520 TENSION SPRING, RED MEEESZE (1) 1
33 7700 77038925DA TENSION DISK PRESSER R R 1
34 7700 70039204 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT R EREIE R 1
35 7700 70039329 THREAD TENSION DISK ELAR 2
36 7700 70039024 THREAD TENSION RUBBER EAIBETISREE 1
37 7700 70039428 TENSION POST [ERIRET 1
38 7700 70039501 THREAD GUIDE LI EAR 1
39 7700 70039600 THREAD GUIDE IS TR 2
40 7700 70015303 ¢ |TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE W& SER 1
41 7700 70016301 ¢ |TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP FEEN TSSO 1
42 7700 AM0904006HO SCREW M4x6 MEHESARIRE] M4x6 1
43 7700 70015105 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP WS Hk AT SR 1
44 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 MEHERREATIILARIRE] M4x6 2
45 7700 70015402 b |TAKEUP LEVER GUIDE,2NEEDLE W& SER 1
46 7700 70015006 b |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE,2NEEDLE WS Bk SATIT SR 1
47 7700 70015402 a |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE,2NEEDLE W& SER 1
48 7700 70014900 a |NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE LSBT SR 1
49 7700 70014801 ¢ |TAKEUP LEVER,CHAIN LOOP WS HRSAT 1
50 7700 70014702 b |TAKEUP LEVER,2NEEDLE WS HRSAT 1
51 7700 70014603 a |TAKEUP LEVER WA HRSAT 1
52 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 HEHEPKEATIRE] M4x8 2
53 7700 70031201 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE FES IS SR 1
54 7700 AM0106008HO ¢ |SCREW M6x8 FLETHESEARIRET M6x8 1
55 7700 70031300 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT SIS S 1
56 7700 AM0104008HO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 FLTHESEEIKIRE] M4x8 1
57 7700 70031409 ¢ |INSTALLING BASE B IS S BTk 1
58 7700 70040004 ¢ |HUT FLs RS20 1
59 7700 70038727 ¢ |ROTATION STOPPER R4 EEE 1
60 7700 70039907 ¢ |TENSION SPRION B ESE 1
61 7700 70039204 ¢ |THREAD TENSION FELT [E&E IR 1
62 7700 70039329 ¢ |THREAD TENSION DISK ELAR 2
63 7700 70039808 ¢ |TENSION POST HELk R IRE] 1
64 7700 70039709 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE LS R4S ST AR 1
65 7700 37010705 ¢ |THREAD TENSION COLLER Phrk KL BIRETRE 1
66 7700 70030559 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE ASM. FLTHEEFIRAN 1
67 7700 70030658 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. P T EF ISR ERAN 1
68 7700 37013907 ¢ |HINGE SCREW M4x4.5 B IS5 ST RIANRE] M4x4.5 1
69 7700 37017502 ¢ |SCREW M3x3.9 FLTHEEFIIRIRE] M3x3.9 2
70 7700 70030906 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE B IS BTN 2
71 7700 70030807 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW FELS IS PR 1
72 7700 AM0104008HO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 FELTEH A ERIRIRET Max8 1
73 7700 DB0306405TO ¢ |WAVED WASHER 6.4x11x0.3 A DHASP DI BIEAE 6.4x11x0.3 1
74 7700 70030252 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM. S IS K (VA 1
75 7700 70030104 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD CAM SHAFT LS IS ks Y E 1
76 7700 AM0303003HO ¢ |SCREW M3x3 PEATHAEOR A RTFRIRE] M3x3 2
77 7700 AM0104008HO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 FLTH A FTIRRAIRIRET Mx8 1
78 7700 70031003 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BASE S IS e 45 SV THRIB AR 1
79 7700 70031102 ¢ |THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER SIS SR RE 1
80 7700 DP0204308BO ¢ |WASHER 4 FLTHEASETRUNRERSE 4 1
81 7700 AM0104006HO ¢ |SCREW M4x6 PFLTHESF TR URERT M4x6 1
82 7700 70031508 ¢ |LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FELS IS TR 1
83 7700 AM0104008HO ¢ |SCREW M4x8 FELETEHZITSARIRET M4ax8 1
84 7700 37019300 a__|SCREW M5x5 MR IRE] M5X5 1




4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY E3#n4




4. CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY F3hEp4

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 37007107 ab  |BUSHING D GASKET PLUG R (DR R 1
2 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 EHZHREE (D) 9RE] M4x10 4
3 7700 70011203 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D FHZHREE (D) 1
4 7700 70011302 BUSHING D GASKET FHE MR R R 1
5 7700 37004005 BUSHING D BEARING = 7 R [\ BR 1
6 7700 AM0304004HO ab |SET SCREW M4x4 PRIV RSB R EIREIMAx4 2
7 7700 37000300 ab |SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR FELRINEEBILE 1
8 7700 70011122 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C FHZHRE(C) 1
9 7700 AM0306006HO SCREW M6x6 EHBSLIIHIRETA M6x6 2
10 7700 AM0504003HN SCREW M4x3 EHBSLIIHIRETIB M4x3 4
11 7700 70010015 CRANKSHAFT i 1
12 7700 70010809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B FHIEHE(B) 1
13 7700 70010908 SCREW M5x16 FHEHE(B)EMIIRE] M5x16 1
14 7700 70010700 BEARING RETAINER SR \BYE 1
15 7700 AM0306006HO SCREW M6x6 EHBILIIHIRETA M6x6 1
16 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 FHEHHREE(A) FRIRETIM4x8 3
17 7700 70010403 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE (A) FIGREE(A) 1
18 7700 37004104 CRANKSHAFT BEARING G R 2
19 7700 70010502 BEARING RECEIVIG PLATE LR AE 1
20 7700 37012909 WASHER I A E 2
21 7700 37003502 RUBBER RING 50x3.55 FIEHREOZEE 50x3.55 1
22 7700 70010304 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLER (A) FHIGHRE (A) 1
23 7700 AM0105016HO SCREW M5x16 FHEHRE(A)IRE] M5x16 4
24 7700 70010601 OIL SHIELD EEBRSHE 1
25 7700 70010205 HAND WHEEL (A) #1 (A) 1
26 7700 AM0306012HO SCREW M6x12 W (A) EARE] M6x12 2
27 7700 37011000 WASHER #HE (A) BE 1
28 7700 AM0206025HO SCREW M6x25 wHE (A) RRIRET M6x25 1
29 7700 77010106DA HAND WHEEL B F#5(B) 1
30 7700 37010606 WASHER 5 F% (B) 1@ 5 3
31 7700 77019706DA SCREW M5x30 F#5(B)IRE] M5x30 3




#BHF

5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY %t#F




5. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASSEMBLY $t#F&p4t

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 70013001 BUSHING,REAR [ SmL =S 1
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 AT RE RTEIRE] M4x4 2
3 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR IR EhEE X B 1
4 7700 AM0206012HO SCREW M6x12 FHTHZATIRE] M6x12 1
5 7700 70012607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK EHTEAT 1
6 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK HHRETEAT 0.05
7 7700 70016202 d |CRANKPINA EHFET A (1)
8 7700 70016509 d |CRANKPINC EHFETEC (1)
9 7700 70016400 d |CRANKPINB EHFETEB (1)
10 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 EHTET B ARIRE] M4x6 1
11 7700 70012508 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD EHTERT 1
12 7700 AM0204012HO SCREW M4x12 EHTEATIRE] M4x12 2
13 7700 70012805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT IR BhED 1
14 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 AT TN RE RTEIRE] M4x4 2
15 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR IR EhEE X B 1
16 7700 70012904 BUSHING,FRONT [ER R SHILETEE=S 1
17 7700 AM0206010HO SCREW M6x10 T ERIRIRE] M6x10 1
18 7700 70013209 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM AT ERIA 1
19 7700 AM0305005HO SCREW M5x5 FHATERMAEIRE] M5x5 1
20 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 AR EFHAEIRE] M3x3 1
21 7700 70013308 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK AT/ AT 1
22 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK /) EFF I 0.04
23 7700 70012003 d |LINKPINA EHFEFTEEA 2)
24 7700 70012102 d |LINKPINB EHF/EFTEEB 2)
25 7700 70012201 d |LINKPINC EHAF/ERTEEC 2)
26 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 AR EFHAEIRE] M3x3 1
27 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 FAFEHDIRE] M4x10 1
28 7700 37020605 SCREW M8x1x4.5 AT FHIEIRE] M8x1x4.5 1
29 7700 70013605 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,UPPER T HIE 1
30 7700 70013506 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER SHTET 1
31 7700 70013803 NEEDLE BAR EHT 1
32 7700 70013902 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING,LOWER T T E 1
33 7700 70065001 a |NEEDLE CLAMP Z&RER 1
34 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 HEHIRE] M3x3 1
35 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) ME (DCx27 #11) 1
36 7700 70016103 a |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A W52\ EAREA 1
37 7700 70014207 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A M2\ EAREE 1
38 7700 70014504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR M &/ \ERE 1
39 7700 70014405 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING M S/ \ERE 1
40 7700 37017205 SCREW M2.5x3 2/ ERIRE] M2.5x3 1
41 7700 70065100 b |NEEDLE CLAMP,2NEEDLE POL TR 1
42 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 HEHIRE] M3x3 2
43 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) ME (DCx27 #11) 2
44 7700 70016103 b |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A W2 \EAREA 1
45 7700 70065407 ¢ |NEEDLE CLAMP,CHAIN LOOPER R&EFE 1
46 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 HEHIRE] M3x3 2
47 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #11) ME (DCx27 #11) 2
48 7700 70014009 ¢ |NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B W52\ EAREB 1
49 7700 77015709DA FELT HITOBEERS 1
50 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK HIFOHEBRTL 0.32
51 7700 70015600 COVER HiTOHmE 1
52 7700 37018104 SCREW M4x5 HTOMEIRE] Max5 2
53 7700 37007503 PLUG HTOHERE 1
54 7700 70015808 VINYL TUBE HITOHE 0.31
55 7700 70087009 a |THROAT PLATE EHR 1
56 7700 37016504 SCREW SM11/64"x40x5.8 EHRUBET SM11/64"x40x5.8 2
57 7700 70087108 b |THROAT PLATE R 1
58 7700 70087256 ¢ |THROAT PLATE EHRAM 1
59 7700 70087207 ¢ |THROAT PLATE R 1
60 7700 70085009 ¢ |THROAT PLATE CLAW INETIR 1
61 7700 AS0706002HO ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.2 JNEHIRIBRET SM3/32"x56x2.2 1)
62 7700 70047405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY EHRENI 1)
63 7700 37020308 SCREW M6x10 FHRBPIRE] M6x10 2
64 7700 AM0304010HO SCREW M4x10 BEPIRBBANRE] M4x10 1
65 7700 70047306 RUBBER PLUG A EHIRBIRIES 2
66 7700 70047207 THROAT PLATE BASE FHRZR 1
67 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 BOPRBBAIKRTEIRE] M3x3 1

10




6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) &E#EE (1)

1



6. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (1) E#&E4 (1)

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ZNRNBIRETEEIRE] M4x6 2
2 7700 DE0703006TZ ERING 3 ZiEEEFOHE 3 1
3 7700 70025609 SCREW BASE ASM. ENRIBIRETEE 1
4 7700 70025906 ROTATION STOPPER ETNRLERAE | FThEE 1
5 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ZNRNBIRAE | ETHEEIRE] M4x6 1
6 7700 70025807 SCREW ENRIRRE 1
7 7700 70025401 HINGE SCREW ZMAHIRFHRIRET 1
8 7700 70025500 LOCK NUT ZNEPIRFESRIEH 1
9 7700 70025203 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION EZNEDAER 1
10 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ZMEHIRFRARIRE] M4x6 2
11 7700 DP0104508TO WASHER 4 EMATRFBAREE 4 2
12 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 ZNETZIERIRE] M4x8 2
13 7700 70025302 STOPPER ENETDIRFRALR 2
14 7700 BM0204035D0O NUT M4 ZMEATHRFHRRETRE M4 1
15 7700 70024572 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASM. EETHIRFAE 1
16 7700 37003205 RUBBER RING 10x1.9 ZMATHIRFHOMZNE 10x1.9 1
17 7700 70024701 BUSHING EZMADIRFWE 1
18 7700 70025005 SPRING EMADIRFAE 1
19 7700 70025153 SPRING HOOK ASM ENAHRFHEE AN 1
20 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 EZMATRFHEEREIRET Max4 2
21 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ZNETERRIRE] M6x14 1
22 7700 70024800 DIFFERENTAL FEED ARM ZNED T 1
23 7700 37013808 HINGE SCREW ENEITHAIIRE] 1
24 7700 70024909 DIFFERENTAL FEED LINK EEAT 1
25 7700 DE07050077Z ERING 5 ZEMNEREIBREF OB 5 1
26 7700 37016504 SCREW SM11/64"x40x5.8 RN ERBIRE] SM11/64"x40x5.8 1
27 7700 70027902 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT B ERNE T 2508 1
28 7700 70027803 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT A RN IZ A 1
29 7700 70023117 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT SCREW M5x11 SR IR NS AIRE] M5x11 1
30 7700 70022804 PUSH BUTTON SPRING PR IR 1
31 7700 70022903 WASHER FERIADIRARE 1
32 7700 37007404 RUBBER RING RN IZHNOL AN E 1
33 7700 70021707 RATCHET PAWL SPRING ERIES RN T2 1
34 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ERIEHRIWIRE R EIRETA M4x4 1
35 7700 70021608 RATCHET GEAR RN TR NIRES 1
36 7700 37018203 RATCHET GEAR SET SCREW B M4x7.5 RTINS R EIBETB M4x7.5 1
37 7700 70021509 RATCHET RAWL ERIE S RINIRES T 1
38 7700 37017304 SCREW M2.5 PR RIVIRE TEERDIRE] M2.5 1
39 7700 37001407 FEED REGULATING PIN IFRIE BRI 2
40 7700 70021301 FEED ADJUSTING CAM SAERIA BRI 1
41 7700 70021905 d |FEED BEARING A ERIEATREHHDRA (1)
42 7700 70022002 d |FEED BEARING B ERIEATREH 0B (1)
43 7700 70022101 d |FEED BEARING C R R HRC (1)
44 7700 70021806 FEED CRANK ROD PERERT 1
45 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 ERUEAT B R TEIRE] M4x8 1
46 7700 70021103 FEED CAM SAERURIN 1
47 7700 70021004 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY FERHB I EE 1
48 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 ERIE S RINEREIRE] M4x6 1
49 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 ERIE D RINEREIRE] M4x4 1
50 7700 37006901 RUBBER PLUG ERIETHERE 1
51 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK ERIET AT 0.04
52 7700 70027407 d |FORKED CRANK PIN A ERBERTRYA )
53 7700 70027506 d |FORKED CRANK PIN B ERLERTRYB )
54 7700 70027605 d |FORKED CRANK PIN C FERHEITEEC )
55 7700 37007305 RUBBER PLUG EREH3LHE 1
56 7700 70022507 FEED SHAFT BUSHING,FRONT FERAHFE 1
57 7700 70022200 FORKED CRANK FEREAT 1
58 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 ERHEATIRE] M6x14 1
59 7700 70022408 FEED SHAFT R 1
60 7700 70023950 DIFFERENTAL FEED ROCKER ASM ZhiEREBRA T 1
61 7700 AM0103006HO SCREW M3x6 ZMNERETBIREIWRE] M3x6 (2)
62 7700 70024107 PIN COVER ZEREIRBIRE (1)
63 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 ZIEREIRIRE] M6x14 1)
64 7700 70023901 DIFFERENTAL FEED ROCKER ZNEREBIA 1)
65 7700 70024008 PIN ZhERERBEIR (1)
66 7700 70023703 DIFFERENTAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK EERFEIBIR 1
67 7700 70023871 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. EREREBIRA T 1
68 7700 70027021 PIN FEERIaB IR (1)
69 7700 70023822 MAIN FEED ROCKER ESs Ll 1)
70 7700 70027120 WASHER FERARERE (1)
71 7700 37008222 NUT M5 FIRREBREEIRE M5 (1)
72 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 EREREBIRIRE] M6x14 1
73 7700 70027308 THRUST COLLAR,THIN PR RBE(E) 1
74 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 R RE RTEIRE] M4x4 1
75 7700 70022606 FEED SHAFT BUSHING,REAR FERHEHE 1
76 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR R EE(E) 1
77 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 R RERTEIRE] M4x4 2
78 7700 70026674 OIL SHIELD A PRI FZL AR (A) B 1
79 7700 AM0703006HO SCREW M3x6 R F IR (A)IRE] M3x6 1
80 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 RRFLOESHIRIRE] M4x7.5 2
81 7700 70026724 OIL SHIELD B R FZLESHIR (B) 1

12




7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) #E#EE (2)

13



7. FEED MECHANISM ASSEMBLY (2) &EREE (2)

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 37024102 SCREW M3x8 SO BORBIRESIRIRE] M3x8 1
2 7700 70024404 WASHER O BOBHENR 1
3 7700 70024305 SLIDE BLOCK FOT FOBIR 1
4 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FET ARV RB R EIRET Mdxd 1
5 7700 37000102 THRUST COLLAR FEZE RN RE 1
6 7700 70024214 FEED BAR SHAFT FE57 w4 1
7 7700 AM0105014HO SCREW M5x14 FEZERIND R TEIRE] M5x14 1
8 7700 70023356 FEED BAR ASM R BRI 1
9 7700 70023505 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR ZEMERIFZR (M
10 7700 70023307 MAIN FEED BAR FER R 1)
11 7700 70027209 MAIN FEED LINK COLLAR FIRRFLIETHE 1
12 7700 70023604 MAIN FEED LINK EER T RET 1
13 7700 AS0112012HO SCREW SM3/16"x28x11.5 EXERIFLHEITIRE] SM3/16"x28x11.5 1
14 7700 70023021 SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR BEBIREE 1
15 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 BBREBIRE] M4x4 1
16 7700 70023226 SLIDE BLOCK BEBR 1
17 7700 70080000 a |AUXILIARY FEED DOG EHENER S 1
18 7700 70080109 b |AUXILIARY FEED DOG (4A) EENERF (4A) 1
19 7700 70080208 ¢ |AUXILIARY FEED DOG AR S 1
20 7700 70026805 MAIN FEED DOG INSTALLING BASE TR TR 1
21 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 EIRRHFHEIRIRE] SMI/64"x40x7.5 1
22 7700 70076008 a |MAIN FEED DOG ESs s 1
23 7700 70076107 b |MAIN FEED DOG FEREH 1
24 7700 70076206 ¢ |MAIN FEED DOG FERE 1
25 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 FIXRIFIRE] SM9/64"x40x7.5 1
26 7700 37016009 SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 SHENIERI FIRE] SM3/32"x56x6 1
27 7700 70078004 a |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EMERG 1
28 7700 70078103 b |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EER G 1
29 7700 70078202 ¢ |DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG EERG 1
30 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 ZMERFIRET SMI/64"x40x7.5 1
31 7700 70026528 FEED BAR SUPPORT PR F A B SER 2
32 7700 70026427 PRESSER PLATE R BRI R 1
33 7700 70026300 OIL SHIELD RUBBER ER S LR 2
34 7700 70026924 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE GASKET I F 2R MR EE RS 2R 1
35 7700 70026023 DUST GUARD RUBBER CASE 4 S 2R MR A B 1
36 7700 AM0904007HO SCREW M4x7 ERFRTEFORIRET Max7 4
37 7700 70026102 DUST GUARD RUBBER AR F LI MG 1
38 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 ERIFEGLRRF ERE 4 2
39 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 R F LA AR A EEIRE] M4x10 2
40 7700 70026201 PRESSER PLATE PR S 2ORG AIMER A AR 1
41 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 R HF LA AR A EERIRE] M4x10 2
42 7700 37017502 SCREW M3x3.9 ERIFZG LR [ IRIRE] M3x3.9 2

14




8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY 11 71&8 44

15




8. KNIFE ASSEMBLY 11 71&3 4%

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 AM0905008HO SCREW M5x8 T OEEEIRIZE] M5x8 1
2 7700 AM0104010HO SCREW M4x10 B OPRMIRET M4x10 1
3 7700 BM0204035D0O NUT M4 ZORMIRE M4 1
4 7700 70046308 STOPPER PLATE TIOEEER 1
5 7700 37001605 GUIDE PIN TOEESH 1
6 7700 70046209 SPRING TIEZ 1
7 7700 AM0206018HO SCREW M6x18 TTIZRERRE] M6x18 2
8 7700 70045904 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET T J)29RE 1
9 7700 AM0105008HO SCREW M5x8 TTIZRIRET M5x8 1
10 7700 70046407 ROTATING STOPPER T TJBRAIAR 1
11 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 TTIZRRAIRIRET M4x8 2
12 7700 70046100 ¢ |LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD R& TR 1
13 7700 70046001 ab [LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD =PO% T %R 1
14 7700 70046605 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER TOER 1
15 7700 AM1204008HO SCREW M4x8 TIRE] M4x8 1
16 7700 70047504 LOWER KNIFE s 1
17 7700 AS1109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x8 _FEIRIE SM9/64"x40x8 1
18 7700 DP0203703TO WASHER 3.7x8x0.3 3@ 3.7x8x0.3 1
19 7700 70045508 KNIFE 71 1
20 7700 70045607 ab |UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 756 1
21 7700 AM0104010HO ab |SCREW M4x10 _ETIFEIRET M4x10 1
22 7700 70045706 ¢ |UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 756 1
23 7700 AM0104012HO ¢ |SCREW M4x12 ETIFEIRET M4x12 1
24 7700 70045805 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT D ERES 1
25 7700 70045201 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 7% 1
26 7700 37005606 OIL SEAL HapaL:iyEEa) 1
27 7700 70045300 BUSHING,FRONT EDMAME 1
28 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK ETER TS 0.05
29 7700 70016202 d |CRANKPINA AT EEA (1)
30 7700 70016400 d |CRANKPINB AT EEB (1)
31 7700 70016509 d |CRANKPINC AT EEC (1)
32 7700 70045102 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARM DR 1
33 7700 AM0206016HO SCREW M6x16 _ETIEATIRE] M6x16 1
34 7700 AM0204012HO SCREW M4x12 ETERHRE] M4x12 2
35 7700 70045003 UPPER KNIFE ROD ETER 1
36 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 ETEFHEERTEIRE] M4x6 1
37 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 LT EEREIRE] (D) M4x4 2
38 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR EDHEE (%) 1
39 7700 70013001 BUSHING,REAR EDHMEE 1
40 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 LT EERTEIRE] (5) Mdx4 2
41 7700 37000409 THRUST COLLAR EiBRE 1

16




9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY [£iIER ¥4

.‘:3
4
=
=
=
—
S
=
=
=
=
=
b
=
=

Y

17



9. PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY [£iER ¥4

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 70017507 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT EE] 1
2 7700 70018000 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM BENMEE 1
3 7700 70017606 BUSHING ERHE 1
4 7700 70017804 SPRING BEITITE 1
5 7700 70017725 LIFTING ARM BERATIT 1
6 7700 70017903 THRUST ARM BEREE 1
7 7700 70018109 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT ERIES 1
8 7700 70018208 PRESSER FOOT ARM R 1
9 7700 70020006 STOPPER EHIEEIRAIR 1
10 7700 70019800 ¢ |PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING [ERRES 1
11 7700 70019701 ab |STOPPER = DU EBIPRAIR 1
12 7700 77067720DA ab |FINGER GUARD =. PO&irENL 1
13 7700 77001002DA ¢ |FINGER GUARD TP ismL 1
14 7700 70019602 THREAD TRIMMER 2270 1
15 7700 70018802 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW M10x1 [ERBEIRE] M10x1 1
16 7700 70018703 PRESSER SPRING EpE 1
17 7700 70018414 PRESSER BAR ERIEF 1
18 7700 70018513 PRESSER BAR BLOCK [ERIES 1
19 7700 37001506 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN ERETSOREH 1
20 7700 70018604 LIFTING PIN BLOCK ERETSOR 1
21 7700 70018950 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM ERIRF A 1
22 7700 37013600 HINGE SCREW M4x5 ERIRFHBAIIRE] M4x5 1
23 7700 70019206 STOPPER M3x4 ERAIRFIRAIIRE] M3x4 1
24 7700 70019107 SPRING EFRFHE 1
25 7700 70019424 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER BERERF 1
26 7700 70019325 LEVER HOOK BERRFR 1
27 7700 70020323 SCREW M6x8 BEMIRFIRET M6x8 1
28 7700 70020224 LIFTING LEVER SPRING BEMRFRE 1
29 7700 70020125 HINGE SCREW M10x1x8 BEMIRFHAIRE] M10x1x8 1
30 7700 70020422 SCREW M6x8 FEEBIRFRAMRET (L) M6x8 1
31 7700 70066058 a |PRESSER FOOT ASM. [ERILAL 1
32 7700 70067007 a |PRESSER FOOT ERER )
33 7700 70067106 a |GURL GUARD HBERD (1)
34 7700 70067205 a |STITCH TONGUE [ERIRES SR )
35 7700 70067403 a |SPRING =. M&ERREE (1)
36 7700 70067304 a |PRESSER FOOT HINGE =. LERR (1)
37 7700 70067502 a |REAR PRESSER FOOT LR IABUAR )
38 7700 AS0106004HO a |SCREW SM3/32"x56x3.5 =L HBIEMIRE] SM3/32"x56x3.5 (1)
39 7700 37016306 a |SCREW SM1/8"x44x5.2 [EHIRESHRIRE] SM1/8"x44x5.2 1)
40 7700 AS0109006HO a |SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 ERIFRIRE] SMI/64"x40x6 1)
41 7700 37016207 a |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.7 LHIBSIRIRET SM3/32"x56x2.7 1)
42 7700 70066553 b |PRESSER FOOT ASM. R4 1
43 7700 70067809 b |PRESSER FOOT ERIEEIR (1)
44 7700 70067106 b |GURL GUARD HBERD (1)
45 7700 70067908 b |STITCH TONGUE [ERIRE SR )
46 7700 70067403 b |SPRING =. M&ERRES (1)
47 7700 70067304 b |PRESSER FOOT HINGE =. LERR (1)
48 7700 70067502 b |REAR PRESSER FOOT LR IABUAR )
49 7700 AS0106004HO b |SCREW SM3/32"x56x3.5 =L HBIEMIRE] SM3/32"x56x3.5 (1)
50 7700 37016306 b |SCREW SM1/8"x44x5.2 [EHIRESHRIRE] SM1/8"x44x5.2 1)
51 7700 AS0109006HO b |SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 ERIFRIRE] SMI/64"x40x6 1)
52 7700 37016207 b |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.7 LUIBSIRIRET SM3/32"x56x2.7 1)
53 7700 70070050 ¢ |PRESSER FOOT ASM. R4 1
54 7700 70071009 ¢ |PRESSER FOOT ERIEER (1)
55 7700 70071405 ¢ |CLOTH PRESSER F&SHBNER 1)
56 7700 70071108 ¢ |PRESSER FOOT HINGE (5B) T&EMR (5B) (1)
57 7700 70071207 ¢ |REAR PRESSER FOOT BIEH 1)
58 7700 70071504 ¢ |HINGE SCREW(5A) SM1/8"x44x5.7 [EMIHAIORET(5A) SM1/8"x44x5.7 1)
59 7700 BS0208020DO ¢ |NUT(5A) SM1/8"x44 ERIBAIIRETIREI(5A) SM1/8"x44 (1)
60 7700 70071603 ¢ |SPRING(5A) INERIRE (5A) (1)
61 7700 70071306 ¢ |HINGE PIN SCREW(5A) SM1/8"x44x2 [ERITCRBAIIRET(BA) SM1/8"x44x2 )
62 7700 AS0106003HO ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x2.5 TAHBEMIZE] SM3/32"x56x2.5 (1)
63 7700 AS0109006HO ¢ |SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 EFIFRIZE] SMI/64"x40x6 1)
64 7700 AM0303003HO SCREW M3x3 ERAIEHH RTEIRE] M3x3 1
65 7700 AM0305010HO SCREW M5x10 BEHHEIRE] M5x10 1
66 7700 AS0111007HO SCREW SM11/64"x40x6.5 BEMERESIRET SM11/64"x40x6.5 1
67 7700 37014622 SCREW SM15/64"x28x11.8 HBEMERIZE] SM15/64"x28x11.8 1
68 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 ERAEEIRARIRE] M4x4 1
69 7700 37018005 ¢ |SCREW M4x4 ERAIEEIRARIRE] M4x4 1
70 7700 37018005 ab |SCREW Mé4x4 ERAIEEIRAMRIRE] M4x4 1
71 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 ERAIEEIRARIRE] M4x4 1
72 7700 AM0106014HO SCREW M6x14 BEMAHRMUZEE] () Méx14 1
73 7700 BM0206045DO NUT M6 BEMATIFRARE () M6 1

18




#BHF

10. UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY LEZ%t

19



b
10. UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY LEZ4tHER44

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR

; ;;88 212)00201 THRUST COLLAR IR : Q:y-

0304004HO SET SCREW M4x TEIRERE

3 7700 70029502 BUSHlNG,REAMR4 * i*% o AR Mt :
4 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR iﬁfggg 1
5 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 L"%“Eﬁﬁa%\%%*@?% M4 ;
6 7700 70033157 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASM Lﬂ%ﬁfﬂmﬁ [E A :
7 7700 70029403 BUSHING,FRONT “izﬂa“ g 1
8 7700 70034225 LOOPER SHAFT iﬁ“%gﬁgﬁmg 1
9 7700 70033405 LOOPER HOLDER L"%“E+ﬁﬂ 1
10 7700 37013226 SCREW M6x11.8 L"%“EHEHQ?% M 1
11 7700 37015100 SCREW SM1/8"x44x7 L"%“E#‘g* B . 6X11.8" 1
12 7700 70034700 OIL SHIELD B%“E s ﬁﬁg%? ST 1
13 7700 37015209 SCREW M4x7.5 B%“iigr%}igm& :
14 7700 70036507 THREAD GUIDE,MIDDLE Lia\si&%;/ﬁﬁ&@?ﬂ e '
15 7700 70034809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT BUBBER RING L”%“E+;E¥%%Z@) 1
16 7700 70040402 THREAD TAKEUP,RIGHT B%“EH‘JEZ% G 1
17 7700 70040709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP ‘Sﬁl%é ® 1
18 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 B%“EH‘J@ b 1
19 7700 AS0108004HO SCREW SM1/8"x44x4 ‘F”%“EWE;%?%)IQ%SAM% y 1
20 7700 70033583 LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. L§E+%§ﬁi o 1
21 7700 70081107 ac |UPPER LOPPER B%“: e 1
22 7700 70081008 b |UPPER LOPPER B:“; 1
23 7700 70034522 PIN 5x10 5% RQVE:

24 7700 70033702 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER iz;gﬁr@mmﬁ >0 1
25 7700 37050000 SCREW SM9/64"x40x BEBR. "

26 7700 70033628 UPPER LOOPER G4S|D7E ﬁi@?%ﬂ SMEIERA0-7 1
27 7700 77025720DA OIL FELT FORUPPER LOOPER GUIDE Lif+%§=mg :
28 7700 70033524 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT L”%“E+%§/ E '
29 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 L”%“E+%E%@?% M ;
g? ;;88 ;080313801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER f:*;%ﬁi e ?

0106006HO SCREW SM3/32"x56x5. THoEE "
32 7700 70033900 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLSSR PIN A ifiﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂ SMEIEZ50-5.9 :
33 7700 70034007 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B ﬁlﬁiﬂ%s i
34 7700 70034106 d |UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C B%“E#E% ; o] i
35 7700 YX200200 OIL WICK bl & ﬁﬁ‘ Iy o
36 7700 70040808 THREAD GUIDE ﬁﬁgﬁi@“ i
37 7700 70040303 THREAD GUIDE,RIGHT Liiéigﬂ I& 1
gg ;;88 23828304 LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP COVER %3;1%%% g 1
09 SCREW " BHASAD "

40 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW 3“13264 100 iigg‘%@ﬂ&@ﬂ P ;
41 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 $;:+§£%*E%j T oo " '
42 7700 70040501 THREAD GUIDE,UPPER f:*;;;ri D(Bm%ﬂ SHoEARe 1
43 7700 AS0909006HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 EEIN () 18E] SM9/64"x40%6 1

20




11. LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY TZE$H&R 4




11. LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY TE§H&k4

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 70035707 c |SPACER TEHIBRE 1
2 7700 70035657 ¢ |BALL HOLDER B ASM. LEHIREBARLA M 1
3 7700 70035103 ¢ |LOWER LOOPER SHAFT I 1
4 7700 37000201 THRUST COLLAR TIsEHnEE 1
5 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 TEHHEBIRE M4x4 2
6 7700 70029502 BUSHING,REAR ISEHBSINE 1
7 7700 70035202 ab |SPACER TEHHREE 1
8 7700 70035558 ab |BALL HOLDER A ASM. TEHIREBRA N 1
9 7700 70034908 BUSHING,FRONT TEHHRIHHE 1
10 7700 37005507 OIL SEAL RING TS e 1
11 7700 70033306 ab |UPPER LOOPER SHAFT TEsE-4 1
12 7700 70035806 LOWER LOOPER ARM TISEHEAT 1
13 7700 70030005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER TEHRARSR 1
14 7700 AM0102506HO SCREW M2.5x6 TEHIRAIRIZE] M2.5x6 1
15 7700 70040907 LOWER THREAD TAKEUP,LEFT TS (%) 1
16 7700 70035301 WASHER TEHIEAT 1
17 7700 37025208 SCREW M6x14 TEHIETIRE] M6x14 1
18 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 TEHBKE (o) I8E] M4x6 1
19 7700 70084002 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD ERIPE 1
20 7700 37016405 SCREW SM9/64"x40x8 BINPEHIRE] SM9/64"x40x8 2
21 7700 70081800 LOWER LOOPER TasEt 1
22 7700 70036804 THREAD GUIDE,LEFT TEE) ISR 1
23 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 TEEHIILIRIRE] SMI/64"x40x7.5 1
24 7700 70084606 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD RE&HIPE 1
25 7700 37016009 ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 FLBIPEIRE] SM3/32"x56x6 2
26 7700 70084507 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD B 1
27 7700 37016009 ¢ |SCREW SM3/32"x56x6 FELLSIPEIRE] SM3/32"x56x6 2
28 7700 70046803 ¢ |NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER R EHR 1
29 7700 70046704 ab |NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER =IO ER 1
30 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 IPEFRRET M4x8 2
31 7700 70084101 a |NEEDLE GUARD =B 1
32 7700 70084200 b |NEEDLE GUARD POZ%B03Et 1
33 7700 70084408 ¢ |CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD BE& AP 1
34 7700 37050109 SCREW SM9/64"x40x6 BUIPEHIBE] SM9/64"x40x6 1

22




12. CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) %4 Z$H&k4 (516/)

23



s s, |
12. CHAINSTITCH LOOPER ASSEMBLY (FOR 516) $&4kZ 4§84 (516H)

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 37007305 RUBBER PLUG Lk IS L 2R 1
2 7700 70022507 BUSHING,FRONT LS IS e A E 1
3 7700 70028920 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT LS IS A 1
4 7700 70031607 NUT M5 FELTEHEBETIIRETIRE M5 1
5 7700 70028623 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM B4 IS e T e 1
6 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 FLTEHHBETREIRE] M4x6 1
7 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 PFLTHHBETRERE (£) M4x8 1
8 7700 70028801 WASHER PEETEHE I DIRETE 1
9 7700 70028702 SCREW M5x11.8 FEAISEHEIATHIRET M5x11.8 1
10 7700 37020407 SCREW M6x14 FEATSERE IR ARIRE] M6x14 1
11 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK PSRRI 0.05
12 7700 70032223 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN A FLTEHHBBIRG (A) (1)
13 7700 70032322 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN B FLTEHHEBIRE (B) 1)
14 7700 70032421 d |CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK OIL WICK PIN C FLTEHHHBBIRE (C) 1)
15 7700 37025129 SCREW M4x7 G IEHELBIRIRET M4x7 1
16 7700 70032120 CHAIN LOOPER ROCKER LS IS AT 1
17 7700 37016108 SCREW SM3/32"x56x5 FEE T BRIV EIRIRE] SM3/32"x56x5 2
18 7700 70028207 ECCENTRIC CAM COVER FLTHHBRNEER 1
19 7700 70028306 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING A P EHE TR EHRA 1)
20 7700 70028405 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING B L THIHEETRERB (1)
21 7700 70028504 d |CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING C P EHH HETREHRC (1)
22 7700 70028108 CHAIN LOOPER ROD LS IS AT 1
23 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 FEASHIHDRINE R TEIRE] M4x6 2
24 7700 70028009 CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAN P EHE BRI 1
25 7700 70029225 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK B BR 1
26 7700 70029007 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST S TSEHELRE (%) 1
27 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FLETHIH DM EEXTEIRE] M4x4 2
28 7700 70022606 BUSHING,REAR FELs IS e A T E 1
29 7700 37000201 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST S ISEHELRE () 1
30 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 FLTHHHDMEE (5) KEIRE] Max4 2
31 7700 70029126 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET S TSEHE IR Y 1
32 7700 37014723 SCREW SM11/64"x40x12 FEATEHEHIRYIRE] SM11/64"x40x12 1
33 7700 70029502 BUSHING,REAR P THIGEHE 1
34 7700 70029324 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT PEATEH 1
35 7700 70029601 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM LS IS ST ENAR 1
36 7700 37015100 SCREW M4x8 PR IEHEITH R EIIRE] M4x8 1
37 7700 AM0206014HO SCREW M6x14 B ISEHDIRIRET M6x14 1
38 7700 70029403 BUSHING,FRONT P EHIBRIHE 1
39 7700 70029700 DRIVING LINK LS IS AT 1
40 7700 70031706 d |DRIVING LINK PIN A B IS EHEATHEA (2)
41 7700 70031805 d |DRIVING LINK PIN B B IS EHEATHEB (2)
42 7700 70031904 d |DRIVING LINKPIN C P EHEMTEHC (2)
43 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK B HHET 8D 0.1
44 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 PELTEIETHRTEIRE] M4x6 1
45 7700 37005507 OIL SEAL RING IS FIHE D 1
46 7700 70029908 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM B IS AT 1
47 7700 70035301 WASHER PRI HIEAT A 1
48 7700 70030005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER PR EPRAIYR 1
49 7700 AM0102506HO SCREW M2.5x6 G IS EHRABYHRIRE] M2.5x6 1
50 7700 37025208 SCREW M6x14 P IS EHHEMTIRE] M6x14 1
51 7700 70082600 CHAIN LOOPER P 1
52 7700 AS0109008HO SCREW SM9/64"x40x7.5 BELLISEHZE] SM9/64"x40x7.5 1

24




#BHF

13. PUMP ASSEMBLY {iH

25



~ = -
13. PUMP ASSEMBLY {it;hap4t
No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 70042505 WORM GEAR HRIRE 1
2 7700 AM0304004HO SET SCREW M4x4 SRR R EIRE] M4x4 2
3 7700 70042109 OIL PUMP SHAFT SR 1
4 7700 70041507 WORM SRR 1
5 7700 AM0305005HO SCREW M5x5 THRIBTREIRE] M5x5 2
6 7700 70041655 OIL PUMP ASM SRR 1
7 7700 DP0205310BO WASHER 5 THRAHIRETRE 5 2
8 7700 AM0205014HO SCREW M5x14 SHRAMHIRE] M5x14 2
9 7700 70041804 OIL PUMP GEAR OUTER RING THRINES 1
10 7700 37001001 PIN HRAEE S 1
11 7700 70041903 OIL PUMP GEAR INNER RING HRAES 1
12 7700 70042000 OIL PUMP COVER BRE 1
13 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 THREMRIRE] M4x8 1
14 7700 DP0204308BO WASHER 4 HREDE 4 1
15 7700 37018005 SCREW M4x4 THREIRE] M4x4 1
16 7700 70042307 OIL PUMP NET SRRSO 1
17 7700 70042406 OIL PUMP NET PRESSER SARIBBMER 1
18 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 THRISHMEIRIRE] M4x8 3
19 7700 70043255 OIL FELT ASM. IR ChER R MBS A 1
20 7700 70043206 OIL FELT T IREhERAR R ERS 1
21 7700 70043305 OIL FELT PRESSER IR BB AR A EIS &R 1
22 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK BT EHEDL 0.11
23 7700 37018104 SCREW M4x5 EHTETBIMZIRE] Max5 3
24 7700 YX300200 OIL WICK FAFEAT 8% 0.12
25 7700 70035921 PLUG L EHBIT RS RE 1
26 7700 YX200100 OIL WICK BT RS B% 0.05
27 7700 70036028 OIL SUPPLY BUSH FESBITHEHE 1
28 7700 AM0304006HO SCREW M4x6 EHSEHRE RTEIRE] M4x6 1
29 7700 70043404 RETURNING OIL FILTER A N HEDIS 1
30 7700 77002821DA OIL SUPPLY BUSH EHSERBE 1
31 7700 770200200DA OIL WICK T EHSEEBHD 0.1
32 7700 77001003DA PIN T EHSERBITH 1
33 7700 37013501 SCREW M8 HEEKRIE M8 1
34 7700 37003601 GASKET HEBKREE 1
35 7700 70042752 OILING EXIT SUPPORT COMPL A MeRE 1
36 7700 70042802 OILING EXIT HmeEmE 1
37 7700 70042901 OILING EXIT JOINT A M10x1 THEBERIRE M10x1 1
38 7700 70043008 OILING EXIT JOINT B HEBERREBIR 1
39 7700 70042604 OILING EXIT PIPE DMEHE 1
40 7700 70043107 OIL GAUGE SRR 1

26




14. ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY Fif

&S 88K © N8% Y
)
LA o
9@ L
T ) L B
® g Q=D jw HHH B

BRE—RZAHEDNR
TR 529 DAIT 555No.7700 597514)

Accessorie part assembly i

= LR AWERH -
FEEE—R

Semi submerged table assembly - included in delivery

EMA B IREBH

Fully submerged table assembly - not included in delivery DA order No.7700 597514

27



14. ACCESSORIE PART ASSEMBLY i

No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 70048007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. ST 1
2 7700 70048106 RUBBER CUSHION W SkBH R 4
3 7700 70048205 BOLT M8x100 MRFEERTOFNRE] M8x100 4
4 7700 70047900 BOLT SPACER MSHE RS 4
5 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 MRFERRE 8 8
6 7700 77049401DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET L =li={m] 1
7 7700 77048502DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,UPPER B 1
8 7700 77048601DA CLOTH WASTE CHUTE,LOWER BE(T) 1
9 7700 37026107 SCREW 3.5x12 g (L) 1RE] 3.5x12 4
10 7700 37026602 SCREW 3.5x16 BEOIRE] 3.5x16 3
11 7700 37013709 SCREW M5x7 MKBH B RAHIRE] M5x7 4
12 7700 37009004 NUT M8 HSITEIRE M8 4
13 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 MRTTRBERE 8 4
14 7700 70053205 BOLT B M8x180 MKFERTI3NEHEB M8x180 4
15 7700 70053304 AUXILIARY PLATE A MRFEREIEIRA 1
16 7700 70053403 AUXILIARY PLATE B HSFTEEIEARB 1
17 7700 70053502 SUPPORT PLATE EERFEIBATIR 1
18 7700 37025406 BOLT M8x16 MKTEENEARIRIE  M8x40 3
19 7700 37009004 NUT M8 MKFEEERIRIRE M8 3
20 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 MKIEREZIRDE 8 6
21 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 MRFEREBIRIFIEPELE 8 6
22 7700 AM0904008HO SCREW M4x8 TBAEEIRIRE] M4x8 2
23 7700 AM0104012HO SCREW M4x12 g (L) 1RE] M4x12 4
24 7700 37008303 NUT M4 wHEE (L) 1’8 M4 4
25 7700 37009004 NUT M8 MAFEE0RH M8 12
26 7700 37012206 SPRING WASHER 8 MRFERBERE 8 12
27 7700 37011307 WASHER 8 MRFERRE 8 12
28 7700 70055002 ACCESSORY PACK [ihgiaz=s] 1
29 7700 70055101 THREADER =2 1

30 7700 70055200 TWEEZERS ISR 1

31 7700 70055309 VINYL HEAD COVER WKE 1

32 7700 70055408 OILER JIEEE 1

33 7700 70056802 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.6 INEBIRF(1.6) 1

34 7700 70055606 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.0 NEBIRF(2.0) 1

35 7700 70055705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,2.5 INEBIRF(2.5) 1

36 7700 70055804 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,3.0 NEBIRF(3.0) 1

37 7700 70055903 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,4.0 INEBIRF(4.0) 1

38 7700 70056000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH,5.0 NEBIRF(5.0) 1

39 7700 70056109 SCREWDRIVER,SMALL —ERETRE (K) 1

40 7700 70056208 SCREWDRIVER,MIDDLE —ERETRE (K) 1

41 7700 70056307 SCREWDRIVE, LARGE —ERETRE (50) 1

42 7700 70056505 SPECTACLE WRENCH,7x7 WIERST (7x7) 1

43 7700 70056406 SPECTACLE WRENCH,5.5 BHIRF (5.5) 1

44 7700 70056703 SPECTACLE WRENCH,9.0 BHRF (9.0) 1

45 7700 70057701 WRENCH,5x6 TNEBIRF(5%6) 1

46 9047 000032 OIL(900CC) SH1%(900CC) 1

47 7700 70057206 FUNNEL Bl 1

48 9092 002700 075S NEEDLE (DCx27 #114EA.) ME (DCx27 #11) 1

49 7700 70047504 LOWER KNIFE s 1
50 7700 70057404 CHAIN HR 1
51 7700 70057503 SSHAPED METAL FITTING,SAMALL FERBON) 1
52 7700 70057602 SSHAPED METAL FITTING,LARGE FERIBCR) 1

28




15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY %32 &8R4

29



15. THREAD STAND ASSEMBLY %32 &8R4

4
o

Part No.

Note

Name

ONOO O~ WN =

7700 77001004DA
7700 AM0906016BZ
7700 GR1744DA
7700 70060408
7700 77061703DA
7700 70060200
7700 GZ316DA
7700 77060507DA
7700 37008303
7700 37018401
7700 77061000DA
7700 GR1932DA
7700 37018500
7700 70060903
7700 37018302
7700 77060804DA
7700 37008303
7700 70060705
7700 77061208DA
7700 70061307
7700 70061406
7700 77061505DA
7700 GZ315DA
7700 AM0906016BZ
7700 77060309DA
7700 77061703DA
7700 DP0117026BC
7700 DT0416432TO
7700 37009426
7700 77061604DA
7700 DT0505113TO
7700 37009525

AR

Qty.

THREAD STAND ASM.
SCREW M6x16

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP
SPOOL REST ARM, LONG
THREAD GUIDE

SPOOL REST ARM.

SPOOL REST ROD ,UPPER
NUT M4

SCREW M4x12

THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE
SPOOL REST ROD JOINT
SCREW M4x22

THREAD GUIDE ARM
SCREW M4x10

LOWER SPOOL REST ROD BASE
NUT M4

SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER
SPOOL RETAINER

SPOOL PIN

SPOOL REST CUSHION
SPOOL REST

SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER
SCREW M6x16

THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT
SPOOL REST ARM, LONG
WASHER 16

SPRING WASHER 16

NUT M16x1.5

SPOOL REST ARM

SPRING WASHER 5

NUT M6

£ 20A M

TL&ARIRE] M6x16
kLB

TR

ZHIIEAR

S4B

THIILIR

IHE (£)
PISLBICKRE M4
PITLABITICRIRETA M4x12
RNEES:S
PITLIFITIKIRETB M4x22
PIS AT
PITLATIKIRET M4x10
IS EAT IR
PITAIKIRETIRE M4
PISLAT

LEABIND

ZAT

LED

&

FHE ()

2 BZR0RE] M6x16
kLB

575750

IiE () 28 16

IE (T) BERE 16
IiE () BHFRIRE M16x1.5
TREESBR

LATRERE 5
ZATHIRE M6

(2)
1)
1)
(5)
1)
1)
(2)
(2)
1)
1)
1)
1)
1)
(2)
1)
(2)
1)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
1)
(2)
(2)
1)
(2)
1)
(2)
1)
(5)
(5)

30




#BHF

16. NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY $tR4&#]

31



b
16. NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY #t5:4#1%R 4
No. Part No. Note Name 2FR Qty.
1 7700 70058550 NEEDLE COOLER ANK ASM. AR HHEAM 1
2 7700 70058501 NEEDLE COOLER ANK RS HBRIK 1
3 7700 70058600 TANK COVER HASHIBEE 1
4 7700 37002603 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE RS HEBELHAE 0.05
5 7700 AM0104008HO SCREW M4x8 RS HIHRIRET M4x8 1
6 7700 37002405 NEEDLE COOLER OIL WICK FHRS ISR 0.15
7 7700 37006505 PLUG RS HIEE IR EE 1
8 7700 AM0104006HO SCREW M4x6 S HIERIRE] M4x6 2
9 7700 70058709 ab [NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) Z IO EHRISANEE 1
10 7700 70058808 ¢ |NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) RESNSHIE 1
11 7700 70059004 NEEDLE COOLER FELT PRESSER FHRSHITEISH 1
12 7700 70059103 ab |NEEDLE COOLER FELT =& EHRSHER 1
13 7700 70058907 ¢ |NEEDLE COOLER FELT RAHRSHIER 1

32




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#5l

#Hs
PART NO.

MR S

#“Hs
PART NO.

#Hs
PART NO.

R S
PAGE NO.

#Hs
PART NO.

7700 37000003
7700 37000102
7700 37000201
7700 37000201
7700 37000201
7700 37000201
7700 37000201
7700 37000300
7700 37000409
7700 37000409
7700 37000409
7700 37000409
7700 37001001
7700 37001407
7700 37001506
7700 37001605
7700 37002405
7700 37002603
7700 37003205
7700 37003304
7700 37003403
7700 37003502
7700 37003601
7700 37004005
7700 37004104
7700 37005507
7700 37005507
7700 37005606
7700 37006505
7700 37006802
7700 37006901
7700 37007008
7700 37007107
7700 37007107
7700 37007107
7700 37007206
7700 37007305
7700 37007305
7700 37007305
7700 37007404
7700 37007503
7700 37008222
7700 37008303
7700 37008303
7700 37008303
7700 37009004
7700 37009004
7700 37009004
7700 37009103
7700 37009426
7700 37009525
7700 37010101
7700 37010507
7700 37010606
7700 37010705
7700 37010804
7700 37011000
7700 37011208
7700 37011307
7700 37011307

PAGE NO.
4 38
14 5
12 76
20 1
20 4
2 4
24 29
8 7
10 3
10 15
16 38
16 41
26 10
12 39
18 19
16 5
32 6
32 4
12 16
2 16
4 11
8 21
26 34
8 5
8 18
22 10
24 45
16 26
32 7
4 59
12 50
4 19
4 4
4 20
8 1
4 21
4 79
12 55
24 1
12 32
10 53
12 71
28 24
30 9
30 17
28 12
28 19
28 25
2 17
30 29
30 32
2 12
2 4
8 30
6 65
4 45
8 27
2 18
28 5
28 20

7700 37011307
7700 37011505
7700 37012206
7700 37012206
7700 37012206
7700 37012909
7700 37013226
7700 37013501
7700 37013600
7700 37013709
7700 37013808
7700 37013907
7700 37014103
7700 37014622
7700 37014723
7700 37015100
7700 37015100
7700 37015100
7700 37015100
7700 37015209
7700 37015209
7700 37015209
7700 37015308
7700 37016009
7700 37016009
7700 37016009
7700 37016108
7700 37016207
7700 37016207
7700 37016306
7700 37016306
7700 37016405
7700 37016504
7700 37016504
7700 37017205
7700 37017304
7700 37017502
7700 37017502
7700 37018005
7700 37018005
7700 37018005
7700 37018005
7700 37018005
7700 37018005
7700 37018104
7700 37018104
7700 37018203
7700 37018302
7700 37018401
7700 37018500
7700 37019300
7700 37019508
7700 37020308
7700 37020407
7700 37020407
7700 37020407
7700 37020407
7700 37020605
7700 37024102
7700 37024102

MR FS
PAGE NO.
28 27
4 51
28 13
28 21
28 26
8 20
20 10
26 33
18 22
28 11
12 23
6 68
2 15
18 67
24 32
12 45
20 11
24 7
24 36
4 47
12 80
20 13
4 48
14 26
22 25
22 27
24 17
18 41
18 52
18 39
18 50
22 20
10 56
12 26
10 40
12 38
6 69
14 42
4 67
18 68
18 69
18 70
18 71
26 15
10 52
26 23
12 36
30 15
30 10
30 13
6 84
4 60
10 63
12 21
12 63
12 72
24 10
10 28
4 57
14 1

7700 37025129
7700 37025208
7700 37025208
7700 37025406
7700 37026008
7700 37026107
7700 37026602
7700 37050000
7700 37050109
7700 37050109
7700 37050109
7700 70000206
7700 70000424
7700 70000503
7700 70000622
7700 70000721
7700 70000800
7700 70001006
7700 70001105
7700 70001204
7700 70001303
7700 70001402
7700 70001501
7700 70001717
7700 70002004
7700 70002774
7700 70002806
7700 70002905
7700 70003309
7700 70003606
7700 70003804
7700 70003903
7700 70004000
7700 70004109
7700 70004208
7700 70004406
7700 70004505
7700 70005423
7700 70005522
7700 70005621
7700 70005720
7700 70009108
7700 70010015
7700 70010205
7700 70010304
7700 70010403
7700 70010502
7700 70010601
7700 70010700
7700 70010809
7700 70010908
7700 70011122
7700 70011203
7700 70011302
7700 70012003
7700 70012102
7700 70012201
7700 70012508
7700 70012607
7700 70012805

24 15
22 17
24 50
28 18
4 61
28 9
28 10
20 25
20 39
20 41
34
2
13
10
7
8
24
25
32
33
26
23
27
18
41
35
36
39

L R R I I I N N N N N NI NI T I N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

o
SO o oo oo
- NN
w L aRr P

7700 70012904
7700 70013001
7700 70013001
7700 70013209
7700 70013308
7700 70013506
7700 70013605
7700 70013803
7700 70013902
7700 70014009
7700 70014207
7700 70014405
7700 70014504
7700 70014603
7700 70014702
7700 70014801
7700 70014900
7700 70015006
7700 70015105
7700 70015303
7700 70015402
7700 70015402
7700 70015600
7700 70015808
7700 70016103
7700 70016103
7700 70016202
7700 70016202
7700 70016301
7700 70016400
7700 70016400
7700 70016509
7700 70016509
7700 70017507
7700 70017606
7700 70017725
7700 70017804
7700 70017903
7700 70018000
7700 70018109
7700 70018208
7700 70018414
7700 70018513
7700 70018604
7700 70018703
7700 70018802
7700 70018950
7700 70019107
7700 70019206
7700 70019325
7700 70019424
7700 70019602
7700 70019701
7700 70019800
7700 70020006
7700 70020125
7700 70020224
7700 70020323
7700 70020422
7700 70021004

MR FS
PAGE NO.
10 16
10 1
16 39
10 18
10 21
10 30
10 29
10 31
10 32
10 48
10 37
10 39
10 38
6 51
6 50
6 49
6 48
6 46
6 43
6 40
6 45
6 47
10 51
10 54
10 36
10 44
10 7
16 29
6 41
10 9
16 30
10 8
16 31
18 1
18 3
18 5
18 4
18 6
18 2
18 7
18 8
18 17
18 18
18 20
18 16
18 15
18 21
18 24
18 23
18 26
18 25
18 14
18 11
18 10
18 9
18 29
18 28
18 27
18 30
12 47

w
w




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5l

#“Hs R BS #Hs MR BS #Hs R BS #Hs MR BS
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 70021103 12 46 | 7700 70027308 12 73 | 7700 70034106 20 34 | 7700 70040709 20 17
7700 70021301 12 40 | 7700 70027407 12 52 | 7700 70034225 20 8 | 7700 70040808 20 36
7700 70021509 12 37 | 7700 70027506 12 53 | 7700 70034522 20 23 | 7700 70040907 22 15
7700 70021608 12 35 | 7700 70027605 12 54 | 7700 70034700 20 12 | 7700 70041507 26 4
7700 70021707 12 33 | 7700 70027803 12 28 | 7700 70034809 20 15 | 7700 70041655 26 6
7700 70021806 12 44 | 7700 70027902 12 27 | 7700 70034908 22 9 | 7700 70041804 26 9
7700 70021905 12 41 | 7700 70028009 24 24 | 7700 70035103 22 3 | 7700 70041903 26 11
7700 70022002 12 42 | 7700 70028108 24 22 | 7700 70035202 22 7 | 7700 70042000 26 12
7700 70022101 12 43 | 7700 70028207 24 18 | 7700 70035301 22 16 | 7700 70042109 26 3
7700 70022200 12 57 | 7700 70028306 24 19 | 7700 70035301 24 47 | 7700 70042307 26 16
7700 70022408 12 59 | 7700 70028405 24 20 | 7700 70035558 22 8 | 7700 70042406 26 17
7700 70022507 12 56 | 7700 70028504 24 21 | 7700 70035657 22 2 | 7700 70042505 26 1
7700 70022507 24 2 | 7700 70028623 24 5 | 7700 70035707 22 1 7700 70042604 26 39
7700 70022606 12 75 | 7700 70028702 24 9 | 7700 70035806 22 12 | 7700 70042752 26 35
7700 70022606 24 28 | 7700 70028801 24 8 | 7700 70035921 26 25 | 7700 70042802 26 36
7700 70022804 12 30 | 7700 70028920 24 3 | 7700 70036028 26 27 | 7700 70042901 26 37
7700 70022903 12 31 | 7700 70029007 24 26 | 7700 70036507 20 14 | 7700 70043008 26 38
7700 70023021 14 14 | 7700 70029126 24 31 | 7700 70036804 22 22 | 7700 70043107 26 40
7700 70023117 12 29 | 7700 70029225 24 25 | 7700 70038028 6 1 7700 70043206 26 20
7700 70023226 14 16 | 7700 70029324 24 34 | 7700 70038173 6 2 | 7700 70043255 26 19
7700 70023307 14 10 | 7700 70029403 20 7 | 7700 70038272 6 11 | 7700 70043305 26 21
7700 70023356 14 8 | 7700 70029403 24 38 | 7700 70038371 6 20 | 7700 70043404 26 29
7700 70023505 14 9 | 7700 70029502 20 3 | 7700 70038470 6 29 | 7700 70044014 2 3
7700 70023604 14 12 | 7700 70029502 22 6 | 7700 70038520 6 5 | 7700 70044113 2 2
7700 70023703 12 66 | 7700 70029502 24 33 | 7700 70038520 6 32 | 7700 70044212 2 1
7700 70023822 12 69 | 7700 70029601 24 35 | 7700 70038628 6 14 | 7700 70044303 2 5
7700 70023871 12 67 | 7700 70029700 24 39 | 7700 70038727 6 4 | 7700 70045003 16 35
7700 70023901 12 64 | 7700 70029908 24 46 | 7700 70038727 6 13 | 7700 70045102 16 32
7700 70023950 12 60 | 7700 70030005 22 13 | 7700 70038727 6 22 | 7700 70045201 16 25
7700 70024008 12 65 | 7700 70030005 24 48 | 7700 70038727 6 31 | 7700 70045300 16 27
7700 70024107 12 62 | 7700 70030104 6 75 | 7700 70038727 6 59 | 7700 70045508 16 19
7700 70024214 14 6 | 7700 70030252 6 74 | 7700 70038826 6 23 | 7700 70045607 16 20
7700 70024305 14 3 | 7700 70030559 6 66 | 7700 70039600 6 39 | 7700 70045706 16 22
7700 70024404 14 2 | 7700 70030658 6 67 | 7700 70039024 6 9 | 7700 70045805 16 24
7700 70024572 12 15 | 7700 70030807 6 71 | 7700 70039024 6 18 | 7700 70045904 16 8
7700 70024701 12 17 | 7700 70030906 6 70 | 7700 70039024 6 27 | 7700 70046001 16 13
7700 70024800 12 22 | 7700 70031003 6 78 | 7700 70039024 6 36 | 7700 70046100 16 12
7700 70024909 12 24 | 7700 70031102 6 79 | 7700 70039204 6 7 | 7700 70046209 16 6
7700 70025005 12 18 | 7700 70031201 6 53 | 7700 70039204 6 16 | 7700 70046308 16 4
7700 70025153 12 19 | 7700 70031300 6 55 | 7700 70039204 6 25 | 7700 70046407 16 10
7700 70025203 12 9 | 7700 70031409 6 57 | 7700 70039204 6 34 | 7700 70046605 16 14
7700 70025302 12 13 | 7700 70031508 6 82 | 7700 70039204 6 61 | 7700 70046704 22 29
7700 70025401 12 7 | 7700 70031607 24 4 | 7700 70039329 6 8 | 7700 70046803 22 28
7700 70025500 12 8 | 7700 70031706 24 40 | 7700 70039329 6 17 | 7700 70046902 4 44
7700 70025609 12 3 | 7700 70031805 24 41 | 7700 70039329 6 26 | 7700 70047009 4 43
7700 70025807 12 6 | 7700 70031904 24 42 | 7700 70039329 6 35 | 7700 70047108 4 42
7700 70025906 12 4 | 7700 70032120 24 16 | 7700 70039329 6 62 | 7700 70047207 10 66
7700 70026023 14 35 | 7700 70032223 24 12 | 7700 70039428 6 10 | 7700 70047306 10 65
7700 70026102 14 37 | 7700 70032322 24 13 | 7700 70039428 6 19 | 7700 70047405 10 62
7700 70026201 14 40 | 7700 70032421 24 14 | 7700 70039428 6 28 | 7700 70047504 16 16
7700 70026300 14 33 | 7700 70033157 20 6 | 7700 70039428 6 37 | 7700 70047504 28 49
7700 70026427 14 32 | 7700 70033306 22 11 | 7700 70039501 6 38 | 7700 70047900 28 4
7700 70026528 14 31 | 7700 70033524 20 28 | 7700 70039709 6 64 | 7700 70048007 2 9
7700 70026674 12 78 | 7700 70033405 20 9 | 7700 70039808 6 63 | 7700 70048007 28 1
7700 70026724 12 81 | 7700 70033583 20 20 | 7700 70039907 6 60 | 7700 70048106 28 2
7700 70026805 14 20 | 7700 70033628 20 26 | 7700 70040004 6 58 | 7700 70048205 28 3
7700 70026924 14 34 | 7700 70033702 20 24 | 7700 70040204 20 38 | 7700 70053205 28 14
7700 70027021 12 68 | 7700 70033801 20 30 | 7700 70040303 20 37 | 7700 70053304 28 15
7700 70027120 12 70 | 7700 70033900 20 32 | 7700 70040402 20 16 | 7700 70053403 28 16
7700 70027209 14 11 | 7700 70034007 20 33 | 7700 70040501 20 42 | 7700 70053502 28 17




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5l

#Hs R BS #Hs R BS #Hs R BS #Hs MR BS
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 70055002 28 28 | 7700 70071603 18 60 | 7700 77061604DA 30 30 | 7700 AM0206012HO 10 4
7700 70055101 28 29 | 7700 70076008 14 22 | 7700 77061703DA 30 5 | 7700 AM0206014HO 12 58
7700 70055200 28 30 | 7700 70076107 14 23 | 7700 77061703DA 30 26 | 7700 AM0206014HO 20 29
7700 70055309 28 31 | 7700 70076206 14 24 | 7700 77067720DA 18 12 | 7700 AM0206014HO 24 37
7700 70055408 28 32 | 7700 70078004 14 27 | 7700 77083024DA 4 31 | 7700 AM0206016HO 16 33
7700 70055606 28 34 | 7700 70078103 14 28 | 7700 77083222DA 4 30 | 7700 AM0206018HO 16 7
7700 70055705 28 35 | 7700 70078202 14 29 | 7700 AM0104008HO 8 16 | 7700 AM0303003HO 4 75
7700 70055804 28 36 | 7700 70080000 14 17 | 7700 AM0104010HO 8 2 | 7700 AM0303003HO 6 76
7700 70055903 28 37 | 7700 70080109 14 18 | 7700 AM0105016HO 8 23 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 20
7700 70056000 28 38 | 7700 70080208 14 19 | 7700 AM0206025HO 8 28 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 26
7700 70056109 28 39 | 7700 70081008 20 22 | 7700 AM0304004HO 8 6 | 7700 AM0O303003HO 10 34
7700 70056208 28 40 | 7700 70081107 20 21 | 7700 AM0306006HO 8 9 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 42
7700 70056307 28 41 | 7700 70081800 22 21 | 7700 AM0306006HO 8 15 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 46
7700 70056406 28 43 | 7700 70082600 24 51 | 7700 AM0306012HO 8 26 | 7700 AM0303003HO 10 67
7700 70056505 28 42 | 7700 70084002 22 19 | 7700 AM0504003HN 8 10 | 7700 AM0O303003HO 18 64
7700 70056703 28 44 | 7700 70084101 22 31 | 7700 AM0102506HO 22 14 | 7700 AM0304004HO 4 56
7700 70056802 28 33 | 7700 70084200 22 32 | 7700 AM0102506HO 24 49 | 7700 AM0304004HO 4 70
7700 70057206 28 47 | 7700 70084408 22 33 | 7700 AM0103005DN 4 52 | 7700 AM0304004HO 10 2
7700 70057404 28 50 | 7700 70084507 22 26 | 7700 AM0103006HO 12 61 | 7700 AM0304004HO 10 14
7700 70057503 28 51 | 7700 70084606 22 24 | 7700 AM0104006HO 6 44 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 20
7700 70057602 28 52 | 7700 70085009 10 60 | 7700 AM0104006HO 6 81 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 34
7700 70057701 28 45 | 7700 70087009 10 55 | 7700 AM0104006HO 10 10 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 49
7700 70058501 32 2 | 7700 70087108 10 57 | 7700 AM0104006HO 12 1 7700 AM0304004HO 12 74
7700 70058550 32 1 7700 70087207 10 59 | 7700 AM0104006HO 12 5 | 7700 AM0304004HO 12 77
7700 70058600 32 3 | 7700 70087256 10 58 | 7700 AM0104006HO 12 10 | 7700 AM0304004HO 14 4
7700 70058709 32 9 | 7700 77000107DA 4 1 7700 AM0104006HO 16 36 | 7700 AM0304004HO 14 15
7700 70058808 32 10 | 7700 77000325DA 4 12 | 7700 AM0104006HO 22 18 | 7700 AM0304004HO 16 37
7700 70058907 32 13 | 7700 77000929DA 4 28 | 7700 AM0104006HO 24 44 | 7700 AM0304004HO 16 40
7700 70059004 32 11 | 7700 77001001DA 4 53 | 7700 AM0104006HO 32 8 | 7700 AM0304004HO 20 2
7700 70059103 32 12 | 7700 77001002DA 18 13 | 7700 AM0104008HO 2 10 | 7700 AM0304004HO 20 5
7700 70060200 30 6 | 7700 77001003DA 26 32 | 7700 AM0104008HO 2 14 | 7700 AM0304004HO 22 5
7700 70060408 30 4 | 7700 77001004DA 30 1 7700 AM0104008HO 4 77 | 7700 AM0304004HO 24 27
7700 70060705 30 18 | 7700 77002821DA 26 30 | 7700 AM0104008HO 6 52 | 7700 AM0304004HO 24 30
7700 70060903 30 14 | 7700 77003259DA 4 40 | 7700 AM0104008HO 6 56 | 7700 AM0304004HO 26 2
7700 70061307 30 20 | 7700 77003507DA 4 6 | 7700 AM0104008HO 6 72 | 7700 AM0304006HO 4 78
7700 70061406 30 21 | 7700 77004327DA 4 15 | 7700 AM0104008HO 6 77 | 7700 AM0304006HO 12 48
7700 70065001 10 33 | 7700 77008407DA 4 14 | 7700 AM0104008HO 6 83 | 7700 AM0304006HO 24 6
7700 70065100 10 41 | 7700 77009009DA 4 16 | 7700 AM0104008HO 12 12 | 7700 AM0304006HO 24 23
7700 70065407 10 45 | 7700 77010106DA 8 29 | 7700 AM0104008HO 16 11 | 7700 AM0304006HO 26 28
7700 70066058 18 31 | 7700 77015709DA 10 49 | 7700 AM0104008HO 20 18 | 7700 AM0304010HO 10 64
7700 70066553 18 42 | 7700 77019706DA 8 31 | 7700 AM0104008HO 22 30 | 7700 AMO305005HO 10 19
7700 70067007 18 32 | 7700 770200200D. 26 31 | 7700 AM0104008HO 26 13 | 7700 AM0305005HO 26 5
7700 70067106 18 33 | 7700 77025720DA 20 27 | 7700 AM0104008HO 26 18 | 7700 AM0305010HO 18 65
7700 70067106 18 44 | 7700 77038124DA 6 3 | 7700 AM0104008HO 32 5 | 7700 AM0703006HO 12 79
7700 70067205 18 34 | 7700 77038223DA 6 12 | 7700 AM0104010HO 2 11 | 7700 AM0804008HO 4 55
7700 70067304 18 36 | 7700 77038322DA 6 21 | 7700 AM0104010HO 10 27 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 66
7700 70067304 18 47 | 7700 77038421DA 6 30 | 7700 AM0104010HO 14 39 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 69
7700 70067403 18 35 | 7700 77038925DA 6 6 | 7700 AM0104010HO 14 41 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 71
7700 70067403 18 46 | 7700 77038925DA 6 15 | 7700 AM0104010HO 16 2 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 72
7700 70067502 18 37 | 7700 77038925DA 6 24 | 7700 AM0104010HO 16 21 | 7700 AM0904006HO 4 74
7700 70067502 18 48 | 7700 77038925DA 6 33 | 7700 AM0104012HO 16 23 | 7700 AM0904006HO 6 42
7700 70067809 18 43 | 7700 77048502DA 28 7 | 7700 AM0104012HO 28 23 | 7700 AM0904007HO 14 36
7700 70067908 18 45 | 7700 77048601DA 28 8 | 7700 AM0105008HO 16 9 | 7700 AM0904008HO 4 54
7700 70070050 18 53 | 7700 77049401DA 28 6 | 7700 AM0105014HO 14 7 | 7700 AM0904008HO 4 68
7700 70071009 18 54 | 7700 77060309DA 30 25 | 7700 AM0106008HO 6 54 | 7700 AM0904008HO 4 80
7700 70071108 18 56 | 7700 77060507DA 30 8 | 7700 AM0106014HO 18 72 | 7700 AM0904008HO 20 40
7700 70071207 18 57 | 7700 77060804DA 30 16 | 7700 AM0204012HO 10 12 | 7700 AM0904008HO 28 22
7700 70071306 18 61 | 7700 77061000DA 30 11 | 7700 AM0204012HO 16 34 | 7700 AM0904010HO 4 46
7700 70071405 18 55 | 7700 77061208DA 30 19 | 7700 AM0205014HO 26 8 | 7700 AM0904010HO 4 65
7700 70071504 18 58 | 7700 77061505DA 30 22 | 7700 AM0206010HO 10 17 | 7700 AM0905008HO 16 1

35




17. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5l

#Hs MR FS #“Hs MR BS #Hs MR FS #Hs MR FS
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO.
7700 AM0905016HO 4 62 | 7700 YX300200 26 24
7700 AM0906012HO 4 63 | 9047 000032 28 46
7700 AM0906016BZ 30 2 | 9092 002700 075S 10 35
7700 AM0906016BZ 30 24 | 9092 002700 075S 10 43
7700 AM1204008HO 16 15 | 9092 002700 075S 10 47
7700 AS0106003HO 18 62 | 9092 002700 075S 28 48
7700 AS0106004HO 18 38
7700 AS0106004HO 18 49
7700 AS0106006HO 20 31
7700 AS0108004HO 20 19
7700 AS0109006HO 18 40
7700 AS0109006HO 18 51
7700 AS0109006HO 18 63
7700 AS0109008HO 14 21
7700 AS0109008HO 14 25
7700 AS0109008HO 14 30
7700 AS0109008HO 22 23
7700 AS0109008HO 24 52
7700 AS0111007HO 18 66
7700 AS0112012HO 14 13
7700 AS0706002HO 10 61
7700 AS0909006HO 20 43
7700 AS1109008HO 16 17
7700 BM0204035D0O 2 13
7700 BM0204035DO 12 14
7700 BM0204035DO 16 3
7700 BM0206045DO 18 73
7700 BS0208020DO 18 59
7700 DA0604303TO 4 37
7700 DB0306405TO 6 73
7700 DB0308503TO 4 49
7700 DE0703006TZ 12 2
7700 DE0705007TZ 12 25
7700 DP0104508TO 12 11
7700 DP0117026BC 30 27
7700 DP0203205DO 4 58
7700 DP0203703TO 16 18
7700 DP0204308BO 4 64
7700 DP0204308BO 4 73
7700 DP0204308BO 4 76
7700 DP0204308BO 6 80
7700 DP0204308BO 14 38
7700 DP0204308BO 26 14
7700 DP0205310BO 26 7
7700 DT0416432TO 30 28
7700 DT0505113TO 30 31
7700 GR1744DA 30 3
7700 GR1932DA 30 12
7700 GZ315DA 30 23
7700 GZ316DA 30 7
7700 YX200100 10 6
7700 YX200100 10 22
7700 YX200100 10 50
7700 YX200100 12 51
7700 YX200100 16 28
7700 YX200100 24 11
7700 YX200100 24 43
7700 YX200100 26 22
7700 YX200100 26 26
7700 YX200200 20 35

36




	7700 Parts List of Basic Machines

